ENERGY EFFICIENT - Performance verified by 3rd party
laboratory.
VERY QUIET - Acoustic noise reduction materials and
optimized blower designs for unmatched comfort.
HIGH PERFORMANCE - Superior high static pressure
blower designs. Premium components for unmatched
reliability and durability.
EASY INSTALLATION - Direct replacement for RS, ES,

Design C Electric Resistance Heat kW
R410a Refrigerant 00 = No Electic 25 = 2.5 34 = 3.4 50 = 5.0
20 = 2.0 30 = 3.0 40 = 4.0
Nominal Cooling BTUH
15,000 = 15 12,000 = 12 9,000 = 09 Voltage
R = 277 K = 230 - 208
S 7RS HP C 12 K 34
THIS IS PRELIMINARY DATA
--- APPLIED COMFORT WILL UPDATE THIS DATA TABLE ONCE 3rd PARTY ETL ENERGY VERIFICATION IS COMPLETE.
RSHP Heat Pump with Electric Resistance Backup Heat
BTU/Hr. EER Amps S/T
Pts./
hr.
BTU/Hr. kW Amps
RSHPC09K00 230 - 208 60 9900 11.1 4.4/4.6 .78 1.9 N/A N/A N/A 5.7 15 #6-15P 390/375 345/315 90 149
RSHPC09K25 230 - 208 " 9900 11.1 4.4/4.6 .78 1.9 8700/7400 2.5/2.1 11.4/10.4 14.3 15 #6-15P 390/375 345/315 90 149
RSHPC09K34 230 - 208 " 9900 11.1 4.4/4.6 .78 1.9 11800/9800 3.4/2.8 15.3/14.0 19.1 20 #6-20P 390/375 345/315 90 149
RSHPC09K50 230 - 208 " 9900 11.1 4.4/4.6 .78 1.9 17300/14200 5.0/4.1 22.3/20.3 27.9 30 #6-30P 390/375 345/315 90 149
RSHPC12K00 230 - 208 " 12900 10.2 6.1/6.3 .70 3.5 N/A N/A N/A 8.1 15 #6-15P 390/375 345/315 90 149
RSHPC12K25 230 - 208 " 12900 10.2 6.1/6.3 .70 3.5 8700/7400 2.5/2.1 11.4/10.4 14.3 15 #6-15P 390/375 345/315 90 149
RSHPC12K34 230 - 208 " 12900 10.2 6.1/6.3 .70 3.5 11800/9800 3.4/2.8 15.3/14.0 19.1 20 #6-20P 390/375 345/315 90 149
RSHPC12K50 230 - 208 " 12900 10.2 6.1/6.3 .70 3.5 17300/14200 5.0/4.1 22.3/20.3 27.9 30 #6-30P 390/375 345/315 90 149
RSHPC15K00 230 - 208 " 15100 9.6 7.6/7.8 .67 4.5 N/A N/A N/A 9.9 15 #6-15P 390/375 345/315 90 149
RSHPC15K25 230 - 208 " 15100 9.6 7.6/7.8 .67 4.5 8700/7400 2.5/2.1 11.4/10.4 14.3 15 #6-15P 390/375 345/315 90 149
RSHPC15K34 230 - 208 " 15100 9.6 7.6/7.8 .67 4.5 11800/9800 3.4/2.8 15.3/14.0 19.1 20 #6-20P 390/375 345/315 90 149
RSHPC15K50 230 - 208 " 15100 9.6 7.6/7.8 .67 4.5 17300/14200 5.0/4.1 22.3/20.3 27.9 30 #6-30P 390/375 345/315 90 149
RSHPC09R00 277 " 9900 11.1 4.3 .78 1.9 N/A N/A N/A 5.4 15 #7-20P 380 335 90 149
RSHPC09R20 277 " 9900 11.1 4.3 .78 1.9 7000 2.0 7.6 9.5 15 #7-20P 380 335 90 149
RSHPC09R30 277 " 9900 11.1 4.3 .78 1.9 10400 3.0 11.2 14.0 15 #7-20P 380 335 90 149
RSHPC09R40 277 " 9900 11.1 4.3 .78 1.9 13900 4.0 14.8 18.5 20 #7-20P 380 335 90 149
RSHPC12R00 277 " 12900 10.2 5.6 .70 3.5 N/A N/A N/A 7.2 15 #7-20P 380 335 90 149
RSHPC12R20 277 " 12900 10.2 5.6 .70 3.5 7000 2.0 7.6 9.5 15 #7-20P 380 335 90 149
RSHPC12R30 277 " 12900 10.2 5.6 .70 3.5 10400 3.0 11.2 14.0 15 #7-20P 380 335 90 149
RSHPC12R40 277 " 12900 10.2 5.6 .70 3.5 13900 4.0 14.8 18.5 20 #7-20P 380 335 90 149
RSHPC15R00 277 " 15100 9.6 7.0 .67 4.5 N/A N/A N/A 8.8 15 #7-20P 380 335 90 149
RSHPC15R20 277 " 15100 9.6 7.0 .67 4.5 7000 2.0 7.6 9.5 15 #7-20P 380 335 90 149
RSHPC15R30 277 " 15100 9.6 7.0 .67 4.5 10400 3.0 11.2 14.0 15 #7-20P 380 335 90 149
RSHPC15R40 277 " 15100 9.6 7.0 .67 4.5 13900 4.0 14.8 18.5 20 #7-20P 380 335 90 149
*Time Delay Fuse or HCAR Circuit Breaker ---- °Dry Coil ---- 277v models are permanently connected using 20amp non-LCDI cords.
Resistance Heat Vent
CFM
Net